Ĺ	120000	68590

(F	Requestor's Name)			
A)	(ddress)	. <u></u> _		
A)	(ddress)			
(C	City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP				
(E	Business Entity Name)			
	an unant Alumbar			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of a	Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
• .	Office Use Only			

22



05/21/12--01011--012 **125.00

FILED 12 MAY 21 AM 10: 20 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

C. LEWIS MAY 2 2 2012 EXAMINER

OVER LETTER TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** SUBJECT: Blownt Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Tustin Eisele Name of Person non Eisele, 7 Firm/Company Lee Rd. Address Winder Park, FL. City/State and Zip debartolo development Сым be used for future annual report notification For further information concerning this matter, please call: nstin at (561) 98 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Name of Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Street/Courier Address **Registration Section** Registration Section Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** P.O. Box 6327 1 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF **BLOUNT AND SONS' ARMORY, LLC**

A Florida limited liability company

STARY OF STATE The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

FILED

12 MAY 21 AM 10: 20

ARTICLE I – Name

The name of the limited liability company is: BLOUNT AND SON'S ARMORY, LLC

ARTICLE II – Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is: 3912 Emerald Estate Circle, Apopka, Florida 32703.

ARTICLE III – Duration

The period of duration for the limited liability company shall begin on the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State and shall have a perpetual existence an duration until terminated in accordance with applicable law.

ARTICLE IV – Purpose

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States or of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V – Members

Initially, the limited liability company shall have three (3) members whose names and addresses are:

Michael R. Blount	Ryan Michael Blount	Christopher Martin Blount
3912 Emerald Estate Circle	3912 Emerald Estate Circle	3912 Emerald Estate Circle
Apopka, Fl 32703	Apopka, Fl 32703	Apopka, Fl 32703

The right, if given, of members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions, shall be that each existing member must consent in writing to admit any additional member.

ARTICLE VI – Management

The limited liability company is to be managed by its members and the names and addresses of the managing members are:

Michael R. Blount 3912 Emerald Estate Circle 3912 Emerald Estate Circle Apopka, Fl 32703

Ryan Michael Blount Apopka, Fl 32703

Christopher Martin Blount 3912 Emerald Estate Circle Apopka, Fl 32703

ARTICLE VII – Members' Rights to Continue Business

The remaining member(s) of the limited liability company is/are hereby given the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VIII – Registered Agent

The name and street address of the initial Registered Agent is:

Gagnon Eisele, P.A. Justin Eisele, Esq. 1881 Lee Rd. Winter Park, Fl 32789

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization this $\frac{124}{1200}$ day of May, 2012.

Justin Eisele, Esq., Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent of BLOUNT AND SON'S ARMORY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), in the Company's Articles of Organization:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the registered office designated in the Company's Articles of Organization, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 18 day of May, 2012.

Gagnon Eisele, P.A. Justin Eisele, Esq., Registered Agent

FILED 12 HAY 21 AH 10: 20 SECRETARY OF STATE AN LAHASSEE, FLORIDA